
 
7551 Court Street · P.O. Box 217 · Elizabethtown, New York 12932 

Telephone (518) 873-3332 · Fax (518) 873-3339 
                
 
Daniel L. Palmer              Linda M. Wolf 
County Manager                   Purchasing Agent 
 
TO:  All Bidders 

 
FROM: Linda Wolf, CPA, Purchasing Agent 
 
DATE: May 15, 2013 
 
SUBJECT: Addendum #2 MEDIUM VOLTAGE TRANSFORMER 

 
This Addendum, issued to bid document holders of record, indicates changes to the bid documents for 
the Medium Voltage Transformer Bid Opening May 15, 2013. 
 

Please note the following changes regarding the high voltage bushing  
configuration for loop feed style for the installation of M.O.V.E. elbow arrestors: 

 
Specification Section 261200 Medium Voltage Transformers 
Part 2.1 Paragraph M. 
 
 Remove:  Paragraph 1.b.1 in its entirety. 
 
 Insert:  15/25 kV Loop Feed deadfront:  The Transformer shall be provided with six 
(6) high voltage bushings in accordance with ANSI C57.12.34 dimensions for loop feed 
configurations.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM #2 

ESSEX COUNTY 
OFFICE OF THE MANAGER 


	ESSEX COUNTY

